The Drive & Control Company
Special Directional Valves
RE 00169/01.06
Oleodinamica LC s.r.l.
Compact Directional Valves
The Drive & Control Company
Product Program   Programma Prodotti
- Flow Diverters

Contents	 Page
Features	 3
Ordering codes	 5
Spools 	 5
Functions, section	 6
Technical data	 6
Curves	 8
Performance limits	 8
Unit dimensions	 9
Electrical connections	1 0
Bosch Rexroth Oil Control - Oleodinamica LC s.r.l. 	 �	 RE 00169/01.06 Special Directional Valves
Ordering code
CDV
Directional Valves
Type
Directional valve 4/3, 4/2
Size
6
Ports
3/8” BSP	 = 3
SAE8	 = C
Specials	 = _
Coil Type
C36 coil	 =  1
Specials	 =  _
Spools
2 solenoids A and B side	 = _ 2 _ _
1 solenoid A side	 = _ 3 _ _
1 solenoid B side	 = _ 4 _ _
Specials	 = _ _ _ _
L F 1 _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Accessories
00 =	 Normal
0V =	 Viton seals
P0 =	 Emergency rubber button
F0 =	 Emergency screw
_ _ =	 Specials
Connections
00 =	 Without coil
01 =	 With coil without connector
02 =	 With DIN 43650 connector
03 =	 AMP junior connection
07 =	 DT04-2P DEUTSCH
31 =	 350 mm cable connection
_ _ =	 Specials
Voltage
00 = Without coil
OB = 12V DC
AD = 13V DC
OC = 24V DC
AC = 27V DC
OD = 48V DC
OE = 110V DC
OV = (21.5 DC) 24V AC
OW = (98 DC) 110V AC
OZ = (207 DC) 230V AC
31 07 03 02 01 00
Available connections
Bosch Rexroth Oil Control - Oleodinamica LC s.r.l. 	� 	 RE 00169/01.06 Special Directional Valves

Contents	 Page
Features	11
Ordering codes	1 2
Spools 	1 3
Functions, section	1 4
Technical data	1 4
Curves	1 7
Performance limits	1 7
Unit dimensions	1 8
Electrical connections	 20
Bosch Rexroth Oil Control - Oleodinamica LC s.r.l. 	1 4	 RE 00169/01.06 Special Directional Valves
Ordering code
Divisione
CDV
Directional Valves
Type
Directional valve 4/3, 4/2
Size
6
Ports
3/8” BSP	 = 3
1/2” BSP	 = 2
SAE8	 = C
Specials	 = _
Coil Type
C45 coil	 =  2
Specials	 =  _
Spools
2 solenoids A and B side	 = _ 2 _ _
1 solenoid A side	 = _ 3 _ _
1 solenoid B side	 = _ 4 _ _
Lever override side A	 = _ _ EA
Specials	 = _ _ _ _
L F 1 _ 2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Accessories
00 =	 Normal
0V =	 Viton seals
P0 =	 Emergency rubber button
F0 =	 Emergency screw
_ _ =	 Specials
Connections
00 =	 Without coil
01 =	 With coil without connector
02 =	 With DIN 43650 connector
03 =	 AMP junior connection
07 =	 DT04-2P DEUTSCH
_ _ =	 Specials
Voltage
00 = Without coil
OB = 12V DC
AD = 13V DC
OC = 24V DC
AC = 27V DC
OD = 48V DC
OE = 110V DC
OV = (21.5 DC) 24V AC
OW = (98 DC) 110V AC
OZ = (207 DC) 230V AC
07 03 02 01 00
Available connections
Bosch Rexroth Oil Control - Oleodinamica LC s.r.l. 	1 5	 RE 00169/01.06 Special Directional Valves
Spool types
=A201
=A211
=C201
=E201
=F201
A B
_ 2 _ _
P T
a 0 ba b
A B
_ 2 _ _
P T
a ba b
A B
_ 3 _ _
P T
a 0a
A B
_ 4 _ _
P T